503163251 02/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3209866

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|---|--|-----------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYA | NCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| TORE VINJE BRUSTAD |) | | 12/10/2014 |
| ANDREAS MURRAY | | | 12/10/2014 |
| ANDERS AUGUST KITT | ILSEN | | 12/05/2014 |
| JON ANDRE TEIGEN | | | 12/05/2014 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | |
| Name: | STOKKE | EAS | |
| Street Address: | PARKG | ATA 6 | |
| City: | ÅLESUN | ID | |
| State/Country: | NORWA | Y | |
| Postal Code: | 6003 | | |
| Property Type | | Number | |
| Property Type | | Number | |
| Property Type Application Number: | 1 | Number 4387210 | |
| | 1 | | |
| | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: | • ATA | 4387210 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | ATA (! e sent to | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | ATA (: e sent to provided; | 4387210 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: | ATA (: e sent to provided; 5 | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com | via US Mail. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA (: e sent to provided; 5 n A | 4387210 503)972-9115 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 n 4 5 | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com NTON E. SKAUGSET/KOLISCH HART 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 n 4 5 | 4387210 503)972-9115 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA (: e sent to provided; 5 n 4 5 F | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com NTON E. SKAUGSET/KOLISCH HART 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA (: e sent to provided; 5 n 4 5 F | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com NTON E. SKAUGSET/KOLISCH HART 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | ATA (: e sent to provided; 5 n 4 5 F | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com NTON E. SKAUGSET/KOLISCH HARTY 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 ZCO335 | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ATA (: e sent to provided; 5 n 4 5 F | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com NTON E. SKAUGSET/KOLISCH HARTY 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 ZCO335 ANTON E. SKAUGSET | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | ATA (: e sent to provided; 5 n 4 5 F | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i03-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com NTON E. SKAUGSET/KOLISCH HART i20 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 ZCO335 ANTON E. SKAUGSET / Anton E. Skaugset / | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will by using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Assign | ATA ((e sent to provided; 5 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com NTON E. SKAUGSET/KOLISCH HARTY 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 ZCO335 ANTON E. SKAUGSET / Anton E. Skaugset / 02/03/2015 D335#page1.tif | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | ATA (e sent to provided; 5 7 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 | 4387210 503)972-9115 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 503-224-6655 nandi@khpatent.com NTON E. SKAUGSET/KOLISCH HARTY 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 ZCO335 ANTON E. SKAUGSET / Anton E. SKAUGSET / Anton E. Skaugset / 02/03/2015 | <i>via US Mail.</i> WELL, P.C. |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tore VINJE BRUSTAD of Oslo, Norway; Andreas MURRAY of Oslo, Norway: Anders August KITTILSEN of Ålesund, Norway; and Jon Andre TEIGEN of Ålesund, Norway have invented certain improvements in a BOUNCER OR BOUNCING CRADLE AND A FRAME FOR SUCH, for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/387,210 on September 22, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Stokke AS, a Norwegian corporation, having its principal place of business in Alesund, Norway, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Tore VINJE BRUSTAD, Andreas MURRAY, Anders August KITTILSEN and Jon Andre TEIGEN have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Stokke AS, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Stokke AS, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Stokke AS, and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Stokke AS, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Page 1 of 3 — ASSIGNMENT TO STOKKE AS; U.S. Patent App. Serial No. 14/387,210; Atty. Docket No. ZCO335

PATENT REEL: 034876 FRAME: 0687

Further, we agree that we will communicate to STokke AS, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Stokke AS, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Stokke AS, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

| 40 | ia Qa | SAL | | 5 <u>MB CC-</u> 2014. | <u>Délé</u> |
|----|-------|--------------------|---------------|---|------------------------|
| | тф | TORE VINJË BRUSTI | | Aut. | Witness: Signature(|
| | | | MUCIN | CSKAR 30 | Name |
| | | | <u>, osco</u> | | Address City & Stat |
| | | s cat my band thic | | MARSELIS 18: <u>ND-0551</u> TESTIMONY WHERE | |

| IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereur | no set my hand this day o |
|---|---|
| <u>, 2014</u> , 2014. | Lites Marca |
| a the definition of the second | ANDREAS MURRAY |
| Witness: | алан алан айтай |
| Signature: | 0.000000 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Name OSKAR JOHANSEN | |
| Address: MARSELIS (T. 3) | |
| City & State: NO - OTTI | |
| Page 2 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT TO STOKKE AS U.S. Patent App. Serial No. 14/387,210, | Atty. Docket No. ZCO335 |

PATENT REEL: 034876 FRAME: 0688

| <u> </u> | | <u>~</u> ~ | | \wedge | <u> 117</u> |
|--|------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------------|-------------|
| | | / Chard | . attii ketty | $\mathbb{C}^{n/2}$ | <u></u> |
| Witness: | | ANDERS AU | IGUST K | ITTILSEN | |
| 1 million | | | | | |
| Signature: | | | | | |
| Name CARNEN | 6005 | 8 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Address: <u>مەلىگە 7770 / 17</u> | <u>1678 21</u> | | | | |
| City & State: <u>110 - 1395</u> | HVACSTAR | X-1. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | 00.00 100.00 | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHERE | | nto set my hand | | <u> </u> | day of |
| | | nto set my han | | <u> </u> | |
| | | nto set my hand | | <u>s</u> 5 | |
| <u>DEC 5</u> ,2014. | | nto set my hans | d this | | |
| | | | d this | | |
| <u>DEC 6</u> , 2014. Witness: | | | t this | | |
| <u>DEC 6</u> ,2014. | | | t this | | |
| <u>DEC 6</u> , 2014. Witness: | OF, I have hereu | | t this | | |
| <u>DEC C</u> , 2014. Mitness: Signature: Vame: <u>CA & ST 5 ^</u> | OF, I have hereu | | t this | | |
| <u>DEC 6</u> , 2014. Mitness: | OF, I have hereu | | t this | | |

Page 3 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT TO STOKKE AS: U.S. Patent App. Senial No. 14/387,210; Alty. Docket No. 2CO335

RECORDED: 02/03/2015

1997 - 19